national treasury

Department:
National Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001 « 40 Church Square, PRETORIA, 0002 - Tel: +27 123155111, Fax: +27 12 406 9055  www.treasury.gov.za

FROM: Ms Zanele Mkhwanazi, Tel: 012 315 5986, Email: Demand.Acquisition3@treasury.gov.za

Ref: RT8-2020

DEAR CONTRACTOR

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACT RT8-2020: FOR THE TRANSPORTATION OF
CARGO AND FURNITURE RELOCATION TO THE STATE FOR THE PERIOD 1
NOVEMBER 2020 TO 31 OCTOBER 2023

CONTRACT EXTENSION

We refer to the above matter and the National Treasury’s Transversal Contracting Bid

Adjudication Committee.

Please be advised that the above-mentioned contract has been extended on a month-to-
month basis for a period not exceeding two months (1 November 2023 to 31 December 2023)

under the same terms and conditions.

The following service providers have accepted the extension of the contract:

1. 3G Relocations and Transport cc

2. Biddulph’s Removals and Storage

3. BZ Solutions Africa(Pty)Ltd

4. Ciaran Tshepo Sithole Construction (Pty) Ltd
5. City Wied Enterprises (Pty) Ltd

6. Propack Removals cc

7. Siyakhulisa Trading Enterprise (Pty)Ltd

8. Skynet South Africa (Pty) Ltd

9. Tend Logistics (Pty)Ltd

10. Trans Freight Removals (Pty)Ltd

Kind regards,

ZANELE MKHWANAZ|
FOR: CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
DATE: 31 August 2023

Nkwama wa Tiko « Gwama la Muvhuso « Nasionale Tesourie « Lefapha la Bosetshaba la Matlotlo « uMnyango wezezimali - Litiko leTetimali taVelonkhe « Tirelo ya Matlotlo a Bosetshahaba

Tshebeletso ya Matlotlo a Naha - UMnyango weziMali « Isebe leNgxowa Mali yeLizwe

[ National Treasury | W @TreasuryRSA



